TOWN OF KROTZ SPRINGS OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Krotz Springs, State of Louisiana, met in regular session, at the regular meeting place, the town hall, Krotz Springs, Louisiana at 6:30 P.M., November 10, 2020.

There were present: John Burghdoff, Larry Martinez, Cindy Stelly, Nyssa Godwin, Keith Ardoin

There were absent: None

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of Krotz Springs were duly convened as the governing authority of said town by Mayor Carroll Snyder, who then stated that the Mayor and Board of Aldermen were ready for the transaction of business.

On motion of Nyssa Godwin, and duly seconded by Keith Ardoin to approve the minutes of the regular meeting held on October 13, 2020. The motion was carried by unanimous vote.

On motion of Craig Burghdoff, and duly seconded by Cindy Stelly that all outstanding bills be paid. The motion was carried by unanimous vote.

On motion of Keith Ardoin, and duly seconded by Nyssa Godwin to approve the Financial Statements and Reconciliation Worksheet. The motion was carried by unanimous vote.

Chief Susie Snyder said all is good, have made a few arrests.

Mayor Carroll Snyder said the town purchased the new dump truck and still working on tower.

There was no public comment.

On other business Councilwoman Mayor Pro-Tem Keith Ardoin said there was a good turnout for Trick or Treat. Mayor Snyder said turkeys should be in tomorrow.

On motion of Cindy Stelly, and duly seconded by Keith Ardoin that the meeting be adjourned. The motion was carried by unanimous vote.

ATTEST:	Carroll Snyder, Mayor
Suzanne Belleau, Town Clerk	
,	foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes of the Mayor Krotz Springs, held November 10, 2020.
Suzanne Belleau, Town Clerk	-